

2024 SCHOOL SPORT CALENDAR
	JANUARY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	1 
New Years Day
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	22








T1 W1
	23

	24
BD Noms 13-18 Cricket, Basketball, Soccer
	25
SW Indiv Nominations 16-19 Boys Cricket
SW Noms 13-18 Basketball
SW Noms 13-18 Soccer
St George SHS Swimming Carnival 
BD AGM 3:30PM
	26
Australia Day Public Holiday
	27
	28

	29



T1 W2
	30
BD 17-18 Girls RL Nominations
BD 13-19 Tennis Nominations 
	31
BD 10-12 Swimming Nominations
SW 13-19 Tennis Nominations
 BD 17-18 Girls RL Trial 
	
	
	
	




	FEBRUARY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	



T1 W2
	
	
	1
SW 13-19 Soccer Trial - Chinchilla
SW 13-19 Basketball Trial – Chinchilla 
	2
BD 10-12 Swimming Trial 
BD 13-15/16-19 Netball Nominations

	3
	4

	5
BD 13-15/16-18 Boys RL Nominations
DD Cluster Day – 13-18 Girls Softball & 19 Boys Cricket
BD 13-15/16-19 Netball Trials

T1 W3
	6
SW 13-19 Tennis Trial – Roma 
BD 13-15/16-18 Boys RL Trials
BD Golf Nominations


	7
SW 17-18 Girls RL Nominations
	8
QRSS 13-19 Triathlon – Hervey Bay 
BD 10-12 Basketball Nominations
	9
QRSS 13-19 Triathlon – Hervey Bay
	10
QRSS 13-19 Triathlon – Hervey Bay
QRSS 11-12 Aquathlon – Hervey Bay
	11

	12
BD 10-12 Basketball Trial 

T1 W4
	13
DD Cluster Day – 13 – 16 Basketball
DD Gold Trials
BD Squash Nominations
	14
SW 17-18 Girls RL Trial – Charleville 
Squash Regional Nominations
BD 10-12 Netball Nominations

	15

	16
SW Swimming Nominations Due
BD 10-12 Netball Trial 
	17
	18

	19



T1 W5
	20
	21
	22
	23
SW Swimming Trial – Miles
	24
	25

	26


T1 W6
	27
SW 13-15 / 16-19 Netball Trial – Chinchilla 
	28
	29
	
	
	




	MARCH

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	





T1 W6
	
	
	
	1
SW 10-12 Basketball Trial – Roma 
BD 10-12 & 13-19Touch Nominations
	2

	3

	4
QRSS 13 – 19 Tennis – St Lucia
SW Regional Subcommittee Meeting (Roma)
T1 W7
	5
QRSS 13 – 19 Tennis – St Lucia
DD Squash Trial
BD 10-12 & 13-19 Touch Trial 

	6
QRSS 13 – 19 Tennis – St Lucia

	7
QRSS 13 – 19 Tennis – St Lucia
DD Cluster Day – 17 – 18 Girls Rugby League
DD Cluster Day – 13 - 19 Boys Soccer
	8
SW 15 – 16 Girls & 14 – 18 Boys Rugby League – Roma
BD 11-12 Boys RL Nominations
	9

	10

	11
BD 11-12 Boys RL Trials 
SW 10- 12 Netball Trial – St George

T1 W8
	12
DD Cluster Day – 17 – 18 Basketball & 13 – 19 Girls Football
	13
NAPLAN
BD 10-12 Tennis Nominations

	14
NAPLAN
	15
NAPLAN
BD 10-12 Tennis Trial 

	16
SW Swimming Training Day
	17


	18
NAPLAN


T1 W9
	19
NAPLAN
	20
NAPLAN
	21
NAPLAN
	22
NAPLAN
	23
QRSS 13 – 19 Swimming – Chandler

	24
QRSS 13 – 19 Swimming – Chandler


	25
QRSS 13 – 19 Swimming – Chandler


T1 W10
	26
QRSS 13 – 19 Swimming – Chandler
DD Cluster Day – 10 – 12 Basketball
	27
QRSS 13 – 19 Swimming – Chandler
SW 13-19 Touch Nominations
	28
QRSS 13 – 19 Swimming – Chandler
St George SHS Cross Country 
	29
Public Holiday
	30
Public Holiday
	31
Public Holiday




	APRIL

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	1
Public Holiday
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	15
BD Orienteering 



T2 W1
	16
SW 13-19 Touch Trial - Chinchilla
	17
SW 10 – 12 Touch Football Trial – Chinchilla
BD 10-12 Cross Country Nominations
	18
SW 10 – 12 Tennis Trial – Roma

	19
BD 10-12 Cross Country Trials
	20
	21


	22




T2 W2
	23
SW 11 – 12 Boys Rugby League Trial – Roma  
	24
	25
Public Holiday 
	26

	27

	28
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Girls Netball – Caloundra

	29
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Girls Netball – Caloundra


T2 W3
	30
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Girls Netball – Caloundra
	
	
	
	
	




	MAY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	

T2 W3
	
	1
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Girls Netball – Caloundra
	2
	3
BD 10-12 Soccer Nominations
	4
	5
SW 10 – 19 Orienteering – TBC


	6



T2 W4
	7
BD 10-12 Soccer Trial
	8
SW Cross Country Nominations Due
	9
QRSS 15- 16 Girls Rugby League – Townsville
	10
QRSS 15- 16 Girls Rugby League – Townsville
	11
QRSS 15- 16 Girls Rugby League – Townsville
	12
QRSS 15- 16 Girls Rugby League – Townsville

	13


T2 W5
	14
	15
SW Cross Country Trial - Tara
	16

	17

	18
QRSS 14- 15 & 16 – 18 Boys Rugby League – Gold Coast
	19
QRSS 14- 15 & 16 – 18 Boys Rugby League – Gold Coast

	20
QRSS 14- 15 & 16 – 18 Boys Rugby League – Gold Coast


T2 W6
	21
QRSS 14- 15 & 16 – 18 Boys Rugby League – Gold Coast
	22
	23
QRSS 10- 12 Girls Netball – Toowoomba
	24
QRSS 10- 12 Girls Netball – Toowoomba
	25
QRSS 10- 12 Girls Netball – Toowoomba
	26
QRSS 10- 12 Girls Netball – Toowoomba

	27




T2 W7
	28
SW 10-12 Soccer Trial - Chinchilla
	29
	30
	31
	
	




	JUNE

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	



T2 W7
	
	
	
	
	1
SW Cross Country Training Day
	2

	3
BD 10-12 Girls Softball Nominations

T2 W8
	4
SW Regional Subcommittee Meeting (MS Teams)

	5
BD 10-12 Girls Softball Trial  
	6
QRSS 10- 12 Touch Football – Rockhampton
	7
QRSS 10- 12 Touch Football – Rockhampton
BD 11-12/13-14 Girls RL Nominations

	8
QRSS 10- 12 Touch Football – Rockhampton
	9
QRSS 10- 12 Touch Football – Rockhampton

	10
BD 11-12/13-14  Girls RL Trial 



T2 W9
	11
	12

	13
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Touch Football – Camp Hill
QRSS 10- 12 Tennis – Tennyson

	14
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Touch Football – Camp Hill
QRSS 10- 12 Tennis – Tennyson

	15
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Touch Football – Camp Hill
QRSS 10- 12 Tennis – Tennyson

	16
QRSS 13- 15 & 16 – 19 Touch Football – Camp Hill
QRSS 10- 12 Tennis – Tennyson


	17
BD 13-14 / 15-16 Futsal Trial  




T2 W10
	18
10-12 Girls Softball Trial - Taroom
	19
	20
QRSS 11- 12 Boys Rugby League – Burleigh
	21
QRSS 11- 12 Boys Rugby League – Burleigh
	22
QRSS 11- 12 Boys Rugby League – Burleigh
	23
QRSS 11- 12 Boys Rugby League – Burleigh

	24
QRSS 11- 12 Boys Rugby League – Burleigh
	25
QRSS 11- 12 Boys Rugby League – Burleigh
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30




	JULY

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	8



T3 W1
	9
SW 13 – 14 & 15 – 16 Futsal – TBC
	10
SW 11 – 12 & 13 – 14 Girls Rugby League – Roma
	11

	12
QRSS 10- 19 Cross Country – Bald Hills

	13
QRSS 10- 19 Cross Country – Bald Hills

	14
QRSS 10- 19 Cross Country – Bald Hills


	15
BD 10-12 Cricket Nominations


T3 W2
	16
	17
BD 10-12 Cricket Trial
	18
DD Cluster Day – 13 – 14 Girls Rugby League

	19
St George SHS T&F Carnival 
	20
Orienteering State Championships – TBC
	21
Orienteering State Championships – TBC

	22
BD 10-12 T&F Nominations



T3 W3
	23
DD Cluster Day – 13 – 16 Futsal

	24
	25
	26
BD 10-12 T&F Trial
	27
	28

	29




T3 W4
	30
	31
	
	
	
	




	AUGUST

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	




T3 W4
	
	
	1
QRSS 10 - 12 Soccer – Townsville

	2
QRSS 10 - 12 Soccer – Townsville
13-15 Boys Cricket Nominations 
	3
QRSS 10 - 12 Soccer – Townsville

	4
QRSS 10 - 12 Soccer – Townsville


	5
BD 13-15 Boys Cricket Trial


T3 W5
	6
	7
	8
SW 10 – 12 Boys Cricket – TBC
SW Track & Field Nominations 
	9
SW 10 – 12 Girls Cricket – TBC

	10
	11

	12





T3 W6
	13
	14
	15
SW Track & Field – Chinchilla
	16
SW Track & Field – Chinchilla
	17

	18


	19
SW Regional Subcommittee Meeting (MS Teams)



T3 W7
	20
	21
	22
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Softball – Hervey Bay

	23
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Softball – Hervey Bay

	24
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Softball – Hervey Bay

	25
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Softball – Hervey Bay


	26




T3 W8
	27
	28

	29

	30
	31
	




	SEPTEMBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	
T3 W8
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	2
BD 13-19 Girls Softball Nominations (for 2025) 



T3 W9
	3

	4

	5
BD 17-18 Girls RL Trial (for 2025)
	6
SW 13 – 15 Boys Cricket – TBC
	7
SW Track & Field – Training Day
	8

	9
Aqua / Tri District Trial
13-19 Softball Trials (for 2025)


T3 W10
	10
	11
	12
QRSS 11 - 12 Girls Rugby League – Carina

	13
QRSS 11 - 12 Girls Rugby League – Carina
	14
QRSS 11 - 12 Girls Rugby League – Carina

	15
QRSS 11 - 12 Girls Rugby League – Carina


	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	23
	4
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	30
	
	
	
	
	
	




	OCTOBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	


T4 W1
	1
BD 13 – 19 Soccer – Nominations (for 2025)
BD 13 – 19 Basketball Nominations (for 2025)
	2
BD 17 – 18 Girls Rugby League – Nominations (for 2025)
	3
BD 11 – 12 Aquathlon Nominations (for 2025)
BD 13 – 19 Triathlon Nominations (for 2025)
	4
BD 13 – 19 Soccer – Trial (for 2025)
BD 13 – 19 Basketball Trial (for 2025)
BD 13-15 Cricket Nominations
	5
	6

	7 Public Holiday




T4 W2
	8
QRSS 10 - 12 Track & Field – Nathan
BD 17 – 18 Girls Rugby League (for 2025)
	9
QRSS 10 - 12 Track & Field – Nathan

	10
QRSS 10 - 12 Track & Field – Nathan

	11
QRSS 13 - 19 Track & Field – Nathan

BD 11 – 12 Aquathlon Trail  (for 2025)
	12
QRSS 13 - 19 Track & Field – Nathan

	13
QRSS 13 - 19 Track & Field – Nathan


	14
QRSS 13 - 19 Track & Field – Nathan
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Cricket – South Coast
QRSS 10 - 12 Boys Cricket – South Coast
DD Cluster Day – 13 – 15 Boys Cricket
T4 W3
	15
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Cricket – South Coast
QRSS 10 - 12 Boys Cricket – South Coast

	16
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Cricket – South Coast
QRSS 10 - 12 Boys Cricket – South Coast

	17
QRSS 10 - 12 Girls Cricket – South Coast
QRSS 10 - 12 Boys Cricket – South Coast

	18
QRSS 10 - 12 Boys Cricket – South Coast
SW 13 – 19 Girls Softball– Chinchilla (for 2025)

	19 
	20

	21




T4 W4
	22
SW 13 – 19 Soccer – Chinchilla (for 2025)
SW 13 – 19 Basketball – Chinchilla (for 2025)
	23
SW Indiv Nominations – Squash (for 2025)

	24
SW Indiv Nominations – 19 Boys Cricket (for 2025)

	25
SW 11 – 12 Aquathlon – Dalby (for 2025)

	26
	27
SW 13 – 19 Triathlon – TBC (for 2025)


	28



T4 W5
	29
SW 17 – 18 Girls Rugby League – Charleville (for 2025)
	30
	31
	
	
	




	NOVEMBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3

	4
SW Regional Subcommittee Meeting (Roma)

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
St Pat’s Swimming Carnival 
	30
	




	DECEMBER

	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY
	SUNDAY

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	2
	3
St George SS Swimming Carnival 
	4
	5
	6
Last day of School for Western Schools
	7
	8

	9
Small Schools Swim Camp 
	10
Small Schools Swim Camp
	11
Small Schools Swim Camp
	12
Small Schools Swim Camp
	13
Last day of School
	14
	15

	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	23
	24
	25 Public Holiday
	26 Public Holiday
	27
	28
	29

	30
	31
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